(R-89-1572)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 27209'7

ADOPTED ON APR3 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that
.the low acceptable bid of OTTAWA TRUCK CORPORATION, meeting spec-
ifications, is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby
authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of REFUSE
PACKERS; two (2) each twenty-five (25) cubic yard rear loader
(Rogue Model LERL cab and chassis with a Pak-Mor R325 refuse
body) at a cost of $86,912.00 each; and nine (9) each thirty-
seven (37) cubic yard side loader (Rogue Model LESL-TA cab and
chassis with a Maxon Legal SL-109-37 refuse body) at a cost of
$93,386.00 each, for a total combined cost of $1,014,298.00;

terms net 30 days, plus sales tax.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By
Deppty C1i t ney
3/13/89
Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sks
Bid No. 0354/89
A.C. No.: 8900806

R-89-1572



The City 'of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900806
ORIGINATING 057
' DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
AGCTG. | &Y | Funp DEPT ORG. AcCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | penr/equip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 1,085,298.86
Vendor__ Ottawa Truck Corporation

Purpose__Authorziing the expenditure of funds for two (2) 25 cubic yard rear loader

refuse packers, \ .

Date__ March 20 , 1989 By: ¥; m D”Z Q! !}é i gg Q
URITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

S
ACCOUNTING DATA
AccTa. | ¢y JoB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 50033 | 8203 6013 88079 $1,085,298.86

TOTAL AMOUNT {$1,085,298.86
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

K’273 097 APR3 '999 ac__8900806




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev, 12-87)

o ww

APR3 1989

Nays Not Present Ineligible

NRNRREEEEE
nlulalalnlalalale
alulnlnlulalulsls
slalalalulnlalsls

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

By .l S ’ﬁ'ﬂm ....... , Deputy,

Resolution K/ 273097 AdoptedAPR31éég~

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California




